

49291.3.10

TIP NO HS-2010J

0.060 MILES

FED AID NO 4929103

GRADING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, PAVING, CONCRETE SIDEWALK

INTERSECTION OF NC 73/SR 2145 (SAM FURR RD) AT SR 5544 (WEST CATAWBA) AND KENTON DR/GLENFURNESS DR

NJR GROUP INC  
ALBEMARLE, NC

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC  
HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subcontractor	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum 35,000.00		140,285.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)			Lump Sum 156,788.00		283,943.00
0003	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	50 CY	85.00	4,250.00	100.00	5,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	50.00	500.00	45.00	450.00
0005	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	30 SY	5.00	150.00	8.00	240.00
0006	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	44 LF	500.00	22,000.00	225.00	9,900.00
0007	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (18")	1 EA	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	135 SY	35.00	4,725.00	100.00	13,500.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	35 TON	350.00	12,250.00	300.00	10,500.00
0010	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	28 TON	350.00	9,800.00	300.00	8,400.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	35 TON	400.00	14,000.00	300.00	10,500.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5.5 TON	750.00	4,125.00	950.00	5,225.00
0013	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15 TON	400.00	6,000.00	450.00	6,750.00
0014	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.5 CY	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	900.00
0015	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0016	2354200000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	1,080 LF	42.00	45,360.00	36.00	38,880.00
0018	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	140 SY	62.00	8,680.00	120.00	16,800.00
0019	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	2 SY	200.00	400.00	220.00	440.00
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0022	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	10 TON	55.00	550.00	95.00	950.00
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	55.00	550.00	95.00	950.00
0024	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	384 SF	10.00	3,840.00	10.00	3,840.00
0025	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0026	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	300 LF	15.00	4,500.00	75.00	22,500.00
0027	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)			Lump Sum 102,324.00		160,000.00
0028	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	16 HR	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
0029	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	6 EA	400.00	2,400.00	385.00	2,310.00
0030	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS	8 EA	3,500.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
0031	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	150 LF	10.00	1,500.00	4.50	675.00
0032	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	620 LF	20.00	12,400.00	5.75	3,565.00
0033	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	130 LF	50.00	6,500.00	21.50	2,795.00
0034	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	50 LF	5.00	250.00	3.50	175.00
0035	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	100 LF	12.00	1,200.00	28.00	2,800.00
0036	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING			Lump Sum 25,000.00		0.01
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	7.00	700.00	4.50	450.00
0038	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	5 TON	55.00	275.00	0.01	0.05
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15 TON	55.00	825.00	0.01	0.15

49291.3.10

TIP NO HS-2010J

0.060 MILES

FED AID NO 4929103

GRADING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, PAVING, CONCRETE SIDEWALK  
INTERSECTION OF NC 73/SR 2145 (SAM FURR RD) AT SR 5544 (WEST CATAWBA) AND KENTON DR/GLENFURNESS DR

						NJR GROUP INC ALBEMARLE, NC	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC		
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40	TON	50.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.40
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	5.00	200.00	4.50	180.00
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	5.00	50.00	0.01	0.10
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	15	SY	25.00	375.00	8.00	120.00
0044	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00
0045	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	2	LB	100.00	200.00	0.01	0.02
0046	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	20	LF	25.00	500.00	25.00	500.00
0047	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	2,250.00
0048	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	500.00	250.00	0.01	0.01
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	125	LB	20.00	2,500.00	0.01	1.25
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,500.00	1,250.00	0.01	0.01
0051	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	2,500.00	1,250.00	0.01	0.01
0052	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	15	MHR	50.00	750.00	0.01	0.15
0053	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	0.01	0.05
0054	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	650.00	1,300.00	0.01	0.02
0055	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	1,432.80	11,462.40	1,194.00	9,552.00
0056	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,790	LF	5.10	9,129.00	4.25	7,607.50
0057	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	3	EA	2,559.60	7,678.80	2,133.00	6,399.00
0058	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	4	EA	2,965.20	11,860.80	2,471.00	9,884.00
0059	7229000000-N	SP	APS DETECTOR STATION	8	EA	1,555.20	12,441.60	1,296.00	10,368.00
0060	7230000000-N	SP	CENT CONT UNIT APS DETECT STA	2	EA	3,996.00	7,992.00	3,330.00	6,660.00
0061	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	10	LF	60.00	600.00	50.00	500.00
0062	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	350	LF	39.60	13,860.00	33.00	11,550.00
0063	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11	EA	912.00	10,032.00	760.00	8,360.00
0064	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	2	EA	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,375.00	2,750.00
0065	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4	EA	1,260.00	5,040.00	1,050.00	4,200.00
0066	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	215	LF	21.00	4,515.00	17.50	3,762.50
0067	7456100000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)	600	LF	4.14	2,484.00	3.45	2,070.00
0068	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	9	EA	764.40	6,879.60	637.00	5,733.00
0069	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	8	EA	4,834.80	38,678.40	4,029.00	32,232.00
0070	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) TYPE 2070LX CONTROLLER	2	EA	8,374.80	16,749.60	6,979.00	13,958.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	728,770.20	TOTAL	926,961.23
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	728,770.20	SUB-TOTAL	926,961.23

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

NJR GROUP INC  
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

1  
2

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

728,770.20  
926,961.23

DocuSigned by:

*Jared S Mathis*  
8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...